Nomination and Remuneration Committee and approval of the Audit Committee with regard to remuneration from time to 
time within the limits provided in the said Schedule V or any amendment thereto for the time being in force, as follows:

1. 	 Remuneration payable: 

(a)	 Salary: Rs. 5,90,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Thousand only) per month.

(b)	 Perquisites:

The Managing Director shall be entitled to the following perquisites in accordance with the Company’s policies, 
practices and procedures over and above the salary:

a)	  Company based accommodation or house rent allowance;